CH \$40.00 34161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451231

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gaytan Foods, LLC		11/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evans Food Group Ltd.	
Street Address:	676 Michigan Ave.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 3700	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3416117	DOMINGO'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger (Gaytan) [FILED]#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Gaytan) [FILED]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0309

900428929

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GAYTAN FOODS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF
"EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 2:17
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203547688

Date: 11-09-17

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

ursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, ection 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned
orporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: TRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Evans Food Group Ltd.
a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
mited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
Gaytan Foods, LLC .
ECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed nd acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability ompany.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Evans Food Group Ltd.
OURTH: The merger is to become effective on November 9, 2017
TFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 676 N. Michigan Ave., Ste.
3700, Chicago, IL 60611 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.
IXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
n request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member
f any constituent limited liability company.
EVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a nauthorized officer, the B day of November A.D., 2017. By:
Name: William Craig Leese
Print or Type
Title: CFO and Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:17 PM 11/09/2017
FILED 02:17 PM 11/09/2017
SR 20177018524 - File Number 2073484

RECORDED: 11/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0311